

City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street (Use Columbia Street Entrance)
Monday, November 04, 2024 at 5:30 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Appointment of Mayor's Youth Council Positions
 - 1. Chair

Responsible for leading the MYC.

2. Vice Chair

Acts as back up for Chairperson.

3. Historian

Gathers facts and photos from the duration of the program.

- Consider Approval of Minutes September 10, 2024
- 3. Consider Approval of Minutes October 7, 2024
- 4. Discussion Over CITIZENSHIP

COMMENTS BY MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERS

ADJOURN

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 254-918-1287 within 48 hours prior to the meeting to request such assistance.



City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at 4:30 PM

MINUTES

The City Council of the City of Stephenville, Texas, convened on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, in the City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street, for the purpose of a Mayor's Youth Council, with the meeting being open to the public and notice of said meeting, giving the date, time, place and subject thereof, having been posted as prescribed by Chapter 551, Government Code, Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated, with the following members present, to wit:

MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL

Ella Shaw

PRESENT:

Hudson Musick

Jansen Monk

Kate

Fambrough Kenley Pack Kenson Fain Salma Helal

MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL

ABSENT:

OTHERS ATTENDING: Doug Svien, Mayor

Dean Parr, Council Member Place 4 Alan Nix, Council Member Place 8

Jason King, City Manager

Sarah Lockenour, City Secretary

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Svien called the meeting to order at 4:30 PM.

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Welcome from Mayor Doug Svien

Mayor Svien voiced a welcome to the Mayor's Youth Council Members.

2. Introduction of Mayor's Youth Council Members

Mayor's Youth Council Members introduced themselves.

3. Brief Program Overview

City Manager Jason King and City Secretary Sarah Lockenour gave a program overview including the format of the program and history of the city.

4. Oath of Service for Mayor's Youth Council Members
Mayor's Youth Council Members took an Oath of Service administered by City Secretary Sarah Lockenour.

COMMENTS BY MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mayor's Youth Council Members shared what they are most excited about learning during the program.

	()		
Δ	 IC)I	ıĸ	N

ADJOORN	
Mayor Doug Svien adjourned the Mayor's Youth Counc	il meeting at 5:15 PM.
ATTEST:	Mayor's Youth Council Chair
Sarah Lockenour City Secretary	



City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street (Use Columbia Street Entrance)
Monday, October 07, 2024 at 5:30 PM

MINUTES

The City Council of the City of Stephenville, Texas, convened on Monday, October 07, 2024, in the City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street (Use Columbia Street Entrance), for the purpose of a Mayor's Youth Council, with the meeting being open to the public and notice of said meeting, giving the date, time, place and subject thereof, having been posted as prescribed by Chapter 551, Government Code, Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated, with the following members present, to wit:

COUNCIL PRESENT: Ella Shaw

Jansen Monk

Kate

Fambrough Kenley Pack Kenson Fain Salma Helal

COUNCIL ABSENT: Hudson Musick

OTHERS ATTENDING: David Baskett, Mayor Pro Tem

Jason King, City Manager

Sarah Lockenour, City Secretary
Jacey Wood, Deputy City Secretary

Darrell Brown, Director of Administrative Services

CALL TO ORDER

City Secretary Sarah Lockenour called the meeting to order at 5:30 PM.

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Discussion Over CHANGE

City Manager Jason King led the group in a discussion on CHANGE in government.

- 2. Appointment of Mayor's Youth Council Positions
 - 1. Chair

Responsible for leading the MYC.

2. Vice Chair

Acts as back up for Chair person.

3. Historian

Sarah Lockenour, City Secretary

Gathers facts and photos from the duration of the program.

This item was tabled to the November 4, 2024, meeting due to time constraints.

2. Consider Approval of Minutes - September 10, 2024

This item was tabled to the November 4, 2024, meeting due to time constraints.

COMMENTS BY MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERS

None at this time.

ADJOURN

ADJOURN	
City Secretary Sarah Lockenour adjourned the Mayor's	s Youth Council meeting at 6:56 PM.
ATTEST:	Mayor's Youth Council Charir